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ISSUED: June 17, 2009                      FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 

 
NEW YORK STATE INSURANCE DEPARTMENT TAKES DISCIPLINARY 

ACTIONS AGAINST COMPANIES, AGENTS, BROKERS & ADJUSTERS 
 

The New York State Insurance Department has taken disciplinary action against the following 
licensees.  Those categorized as stipulations have been agreed to by the licensee.  Department actions 
that result from Department hearings are subject to judicial review and possible stay of enforcement. 
 

AGENT AND BROKER HEARINGS 
 

 Region:   New York City 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Matthew D’Olimpio 
(Agent) 

36-31 12th Street 
Long Island City, NY  11106 

License 
Revoked 
 

Respondent, while employed as an agent with an insurance company, completed and 
submitted fraudulent life insurance applications; failed to notify the Department of the 
change in his business address within thirty days of said change; and failed to respond to the 
Department’s inquiry letters thereby hampering and impeding the Department’s 
investigation.  [Order issued May 22, 2009.] 

 
 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Sunshine Insurance Brokerage 
(Agent) 
 
Kit-Yee M. Lee t/b/a Sunshine 
Insurance Brokerage 
(Broker) 
 
Kit-Yee M. Lee 
(Agent and Sublicensee) 
 

18 Monroe Street 
New York, NY  10002 
 
Same as Above 
 
 
 
Same as Above 

 
 
 
Licenses 
Revoked 

Respondents fraudulently obtained healthcare coverage for ineligible and/or fictitious small 
employer groups by submitting falsified applications and supporting materials. [Order issued 
May 6, 2009.] 

 



 

 Region:   Rochester  

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Tina M. Smith-James 
(Agent) 

47 Woodbine Avenue 
Rochester, NY  14619 

License 
Revoked 
 

Respondent, on several separate occasions, applied a special company pay plan to her own 
automobile insurance policy without authority to do so and in violation of the insurance 
company’s agency standards resulting in an outstanding balance owed to the insurance 
company.  [Order issued April 22, 2009.]  

 
 Region:  Syracuse 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
James T. Clarke 
(Agent) 

601 Salisbury Park Drive 
Syracuse, NY 13224 

License 
Revoked 

Respondent, while employed as an agent for a life insurance company, submitted accident 
and health insurance applications to the insurance company with his own bank account 
information listed on the Automatic Premium collection form.  When the insurance company 
attempted to begin collecting premium payments from the insureds by accessing the bank 
account information, payment was denied because the bank account had been closed.  As a 
result, all the policies were cancelled and Respondent’s employment as an agent for the 
insurance company was terminated.   Respondent failed to respond to Departmental 
investigatory letters and a phone call thereby hampering and impeding the Department’s 
investigation.  [Order issued May 29, 2009.] 

 
 Region:  Westchester County 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Joseph Michael Grande 
(Agent) 

310 Rich Avenue 
Mount Vernon, NY 10552 

License 
Revoked 

Respondent submitted Independent Business Applications for appointments as insurance 
sales representatives to an insurer without the knowledge or consent of the person named 
therein to be appointed and forged their signatures on the Independent Business 
Applications.  Respondent issued checks for payment of the Independent Business 
Applications fees knowing they would be dishonored because they were drawn on a bank 
account he closed.  Respondent forged his supervisor’s signature on the Independent 
Business Applications referenced above.   Respondent submitted a life insurance application 
for an insured without her knowledge or consent, and forged her signature on the application.  
[Order issued May 28, 2009] 

 
 Region:  Out of State 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
George A. Aiken 
(Agent) 

1821A Wildwood Avenue 
Columbus, GA  31906 

License 
Revoked 
 

Respondent, while employed as a an insurance agent on behalf of an insurance company, 
charged and collected unauthorized service fees from clients who purchased Medicare 
Supplement Plan G insurance policies and failed to notify the Department of his change of 
address within thirty days of said change.  [Order issued May 27, 2009.] 



 

 
 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Linda L. Torres 
(Agent) 

17329 E Warren Place 
Aurora, CO 80013 

License 
Revoked 

Respondent failed to disclose on two original applications for an agent’s license that she was 
convicted of a felony.  Additionally, the States of Virginia, Idaho, Louisiana and South 
Dakota each revoked Respondent’s insurance licenses because she failed to disclose her 
conviction on an insurance application, failed to respond to an investigation and/or failed to 
report administrative action taken in other states.  Finally, Respondent failed to report the 
Virginia, Idaho, Louisiana and South Dakota revocations to the Superintendent within 30 
days of the final disposition of the matters; failed to report to the Superintendent within 30 
days that she was fined by the State of Kentucky; and failed to timely respond to 
Departmental investigatory letters.  [Order issued May 18, 2009] 

 
 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
LaShonda R. Perkins 
(Agent) 
 

7247 S Woodland Avenue 
Woodbridge, IL 60517 

License 
Revoked 

Respondent failed to disclose on her original application for an agent’s license that she filed 
for bankruptcy; failed to respond to Departmental investigatory letters seeking information 
about the bankruptcy proceeding thereby hampering and impeding the Department’s 
investigation; and failed to notify the Department of a business address change within 30 
days. [Order issued May 22, 2009.] 

 
AGENT AND BROKER STIPULATIONS 

 
 Region:  Binghamton 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Neal K. Miller 
(Agent) 

11 Watkins Avenue 
Oneonta, NY  13820 

$10,000 fine 
 
 

Respondent, in connection with annuity contract placements that involved replacement of 
annuity contracts, failed to have applicants sign complete Disclosure Statements, added 
missing data at a later date to the Disclosure Statements, and failed to provide the applicants 
completed Disclosure Statements prior to or at the time that they signed the annuity contract 
applications.  [Stipulation approved April 28, 2009.]  

 



 

 Region:  Buffalo 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Debra A. Dillenburg 
(Agent) 

c/o David G Glenn Agency 
609 Central Avenue 
Dunkirk, NY  14048 

$5,000 fine 
 
 
 

Respondent accepted payments from or on behalf of a motor vehicle repairer for referring 
motor vehicle repair business to such repairer and provided false statements to the 
Department during its investigation of the foregoing matters by denying the acceptance of 
such payments.  [Stipulation approved June 1, 2009.] 

 
 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Kurt J. Silvestro Agency 
(Agent and Broker) 
 
Kurt J. Silvestro 
(Agent, Broker, and Sublicensee) 

7166 Transit Road 
Williamsville, NY 14221 
 
Same as Above 
 

 
 
 
$4,000 fine 

Respondents accepted payments from or on behalf of a motor vehicle repairer for referring 
motor vehicle repair business to such repairer in violation of Section 322 of the Insurance 
Law and Respondents provided incomplete statements to the Department during its 
investigation of the foregoing matters by denying the acceptance of such payments.    
[Stipulation approved June 1, 2009.] 

 
 Region:  Jamestown 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Weed Agency Inc. 
(Agent and Broker 
 
Gary L. Ross 
(Agent and Sublicensee) 

22 Monroe Street 
Ellicottville, NY 14731 
 
Same as Above 

 
 
$770 fine 

Respondents accepted payments from or on behalf of a motor vehicle repairer for referring 
motor vehicle repair business to such repairer.  [Stipulation approved June 5, 2009.] 

 
 Region:   Mid Hudson 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Michelle Higgins 
(Agent) 

138 New Salem Road 
Kingston, NY 12401 

License 
Revoked 

While she was appointed as an agent by an insurer, Respondent knowingly allowed one of 
the insurer’s district agents to take an internal online training examination posing as 
Respondent.  [Stipulation approved May 27, 2009.] 

 
  



 

Region:  New York City 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Peter F. Garvey 
(Broker and Excess Line Broker) 

c/o Integro USA 
1 State Street 
New York, NY 10004 

$750 fine 

Respondent failed to disclose on his renewal application for a broker’s license that a 
corporation of which he is an officer was fined by the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, 
Office of Consumer Affairs and Business Regulation, Division of Insurance.  [Stipulation 
approved May 29, 2009.] 

 
 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Dennis W. Harrison 
(Agent and Broker’s- license 
pending) 

c/o JPA Ins. Bkge & Associates 
25-31 Francis Lewis Blvd. 
Flushing, NY 11358 

$750 fine 

Respondent failed to disclose on his renewal application for an agent’s license that he was 
convicted of a misdemeanor. [Stipulation approved May 27, 2009.] 

 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Jimenco Brokerage Ltd. 
(Broker) 
 
Luis M. Jimenez 
(Agent and Sublicensee) 

102-28  43rd Avenue 
Corona, NY 11368 
 
Same as Above 

 
 
$5,000 fine 

Respondents issued an insurance premium payment transmittal check that was dishonored by 
the bank upon which it was drawn, and commingled insurance premium fiduciary funds with 
business operating and/or personal expense funds.  Respondents also failed to timely respond 
to Departmental investigatory letters.  [Stipulation approved April 15, 2009.] 

 
 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Robert A. Makatura 
(Broker) 

306 W. 43rd Street 
New York, NY 10036 

$3,000 fine 

Respondent failed to disclose on a renewal application for a broker’s license that a 
corporation of which he is an officer was fined by the North Dakota Commissioner of 
Insurance and the Colorado Division of Insurance, and failed to disclose on another renewal 
application for a broker’s license that the corporation was fined by the Department and was 
named as a party in an another administrative proceeding before the Department.  
[Stipulation approved April 29, 2009.] 

 



 

 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Network Agency Inc. 
(Agent, Broker and Excess Lines 
Broker) 

 
Angelo J. Puma 
(Agent, Broker and Sublicensee) 

1300 Hylan Boulevard 
Staten island, NY 10305 
 
 
Same as Above 

 
 
 
$500 fine 

Respondent Network Agency Inc. conducted insurance business at two satellite offices 
without giving the Superintendent written notice containing the location of each satellite 
office and the licensed person or persons responsible for each satellite office.  [Stipulation 
approved May 6, 2009.] 

 
 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Franklin R. Pearl 
(Agent and Broker) 

c/o the JLS Group Inc. 
228 East 45th Street 
New York, NY 10017 

Licenses 
Revoked 

While Respondent was a sublicensee of the JLS Group Inc., which was licensed as an agent, 
broker and excess line broker, JLS Group Inc. collected insurance premium payments on 
behalf of various insureds and failed to remit or otherwise properly account for said 
insurance premiums.  [Stipulation approved April 23, 2009.] 

 
 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Rocio Perez 
(Broker) 

804 Seneca Avenue 
Ridgewood, NY 11385 

$2,750 fine 

Respondent commingled premium funds with operational funds in her bank account; failed 
to properly identify her bank account as a premium account; issued three checks that were 
dishonored by the bank upon which they were drawn; conducted insurance business using a 
name unapproved by the Superintendent; and failed to notify the Department within thirty 
days of the pretrial hearing date that she was the subject of a criminal prosecution.  
[Stipulation approved May 19, 2009.] 

 



 

 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
R & R Gamble Enterprises, Inc. 
t/b/a R & R Gamble Insurance 
Brokerage 
(Agent) 
 
Clarence R. Gamble Jr. 
(Agent, Broker-License Pending 
and Sublicensee) 

15 Lancaster Place 
Hempstead, NY 11550 
 
 
 
Same as Above 

 
 
 
 
$1,750 fine 

Respondents transacted insurance business as excess line brokers in the State of New York 
without a license; issued insurance premium checks when funds were not available; and in 
issuing insurance premium checks when funds were not available as aforesaid, violated two 
prior stipulations they entered into with the Department wherein Respondents agreed they 
would not issue insurance premium checks when funds were not available.  [Stipulation 
approved June 1, 2009.] 

 
 
Region:  Rochester 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Karl P. Cedarleaf 
(Agent) 

544 Sweet Maple Run 
Monroe, NY 14580 

$1,450 fine 

Respondent violated Section 2123 of the Insurance Law and Department Regulation 60 (11 
NYCRR 51) in connection with the placement of a life insurance policy that involved 
replacement of an annuity contract by failing to perform any of the required duties of an 
agent with respect to replacement of annuity contracts, including, but not limited to, failing 
to present to the insured not later than at the time the insured signed the application an 
Important Notice Regarding Replacement or Change of Life Insurance Policies or Annuity 
Contracts and a completed Disclosure Statement signed by Respondent.  [Stipulation 
approved April 27, 2009.] 

 
 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Satelllite Insurance Agency of New 
York Inc. 
(Agent and Broker) 
 
Paris-Kirwan Associates Inc. 
(Agent, Broker and Excess Line 
broker) 
 
Lawrence Stanney 
(broker and Sublicensee) 
 

1040 University Avenue 
Rochester, NY 14604 
 
 
Same as Above 
 
 
 
Same as Above 

 
 
 
 
 
$1,500 fine 

Respondents permitted a former licensee of the Department whose licenses as an insurance 
agent and broker were revoked by the Superintendent to engage in the business of insurance.  
[Stipulation approved April 22, 2009] 

 
 



 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Geoffrey Shearer 
(Agent) 

19 Lawton Drive 
Pittsford, NY 14534 

License 
Revoked 

Respondent was convicted of criminal possession of a forged instrument in the third degree, 
a class A misdemeanor, and Respondent failed to disclose the conviction on his original 
application for an agent’s license.  [Stipulation approved May 27, 2009.] 

 
  

Region:  Suffolk County 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
L. P. Corazza Agency Inc. 
(Agent) 
 
Leonard P. Corazza 
(Sublicensee) 

8717 Connetquot Avenue 
Islip Terrace, NY 11752 
 
Same as Above 

 
 
$1,500 fine 

Respondents issued an insurance premium payment transmittal check that was dishonored by 
the bank upon which it was drawn; commingled insurance premium fiduciary funds with 
business operating and/or personal expense funds; and failed to timely respond to 
Departmental investigatory letters.  [Stipulation approved May 27, 2009.] 

 
 Region:  Syracuse 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Thomas V. Piccirillo 
(Agent) 

160 East Genesee Street 
Skaneateles, NY 13152 

License 
Revoked 

Respondent while acting as an agent for Americare Home Care Services and Homeward 
Bound Services, solicited and sold overlapping long term care products to eleven senior 
citizens when such services were not needed or used.  As a result of the foregoing, 
Respondent was found liable in a special proceeding commenced by the New York State 
Attorney General pursuant to N.Y. Executive Law Section 63(12) and General Business 
Law, Article 22-A in the State of New York Supreme Court, Erie County,  of deceiving 
elderly consumers by selling them overlapping and redundant Homeward Bound Service 
Agreements and/or Americare contracts that they did not need, did not understand and did 
not use, in violation of N.Y. Executive Law Section 63(12) and General Business Law 
Article 22-A and was permanently enjoined from engaging in fraudulent, deceptive and 
illegal practices.   [Stipulation approved May 20, 2009.] 

 
 Region:  Utica 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Robert Santello 
(Agent) 

905 Elwood Street 
Rome, NY 13440 

$500 fine 

 Respondent, in connection with the solicitation and sale of Medicare supplemental insurance 
to seniors,  engaged in “High Pressure Tactics” within the meaning of Department 
Regulation No. 62, 11 NYCRR 52.22(i)(2)(ii); and while soliciting Medicare supplemental 
insurance products on a door-to-door basis, Respondent solicited and sold Medicare 
Advantage Plans to Medicare beneficiaries without having a previously arranged 
appointment with the Medicare beneficiaries, as required under the Centers for Medicare and 
Medicaid Services Guidelines.    [Stipulation approved May 22, 2009.] 



 

 
  
 Region:   Westchester 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
York International Agency Inc. 
(Agent, Broker, and excess Line 
Broker) 
 
James I. Krantz 
(Agent, Broker, Excess Line 
broker, and Sublicensee) 

1 Executive Blvd. 
Yonkers, NY 10701 
 
 
Same as Above 

 
 
$1,200 fine 

Respondents failed to file properly completed premium tax statements with the Department 
and Respondent York International Agency Inc. procured two policies providing excess lines 
insurance coverage for which it failed to timely file affidavits with the Excess Line 
Association of New York (“ELANY”).     [Stipulation approved May 14, 2009.] 

 
  
 Region:   Out of State 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Kimberley Bradford-Bailey 
(Agent) 

992 North Quantico Street 
Arlington, VA 22205 

$1,350 fine 

Respondent acted as an agent in the State of New York after her last license to act as an 
agent expired, and Respondent failed to disclose that she so acted as an agent on her 
relicensing application for an agent’s license.  [Stipulation approved May 27, 2009.] 

 
 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Johnny Caldwell 
(Agent) 

c/o Schmitt Sussman Enterprises, 
Inc. 
34 Prindle Hill Road 
Orange, CT 06477 
 

License 
Revoked 

Respondent failed to notify the Department of residence and business address changes within 
thirty days and failed to respond to Departmental investigatory letters requesting information 
and documentation relating to his termination from his employer thereby hampering and 
impeding the Department’s investigation.  [Stipulation approved June 3, 2009.] 

 
 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
CIGNA Behavioral Health Inc. 
(Independent Adjuster) 
 
Karen K. Cierzan 
(Sublicensee) 

11095 Viking Drive 
Eden Prairie, MN 55344 
 
Same as Above 

 
 
$1,000 fine 

Respondents failed to report to the Superintendent within 30 days of the final disposition of 
the matter that Respondent CIGNA Behavioral Health Inc. was fined by the Vermont 
Department of Banking, Insurance, Securities & Health Care Administration and the 
Connecticut Insurance Department.  [Stipulation approved May 13, 2009.] 



 

 
 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Delaware Valley Group Insurance 
Agency Inc. 
(Agent) 
 
Joseph Davis 
(Sublicensee) 

220 Lake Drive East #304 
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002 
 
 
Same as Above 

 
 
 
$500 fine 

Respondents failed to disclose on the relicensing application for an agent’s license of 
Respondent Delaware Valley Group Insurance Agency Inc. that the Chief Executive Officer 
of Respondent Delaware Valley Group Insurance Agency Inc. was named as a party in 
administrative proceedings before the Florida Department of Insurance.  [Stipulation 
approved May 12, 2009.] 

 
 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Francis L. Dean & Associates Inc. 
(Agent) 
 
Michael T. Dean 
(Agent and Sublicensee) 

1776 South Naperville Road 
Wheaton, IL  60187 
 
Same as above 

 
 
$42,550 fine 
 
 
 

Respondents transacted insurance business as excess line brokers in the State of New York 
without a license, collected insurance premiums and other funds from numerous insureds on 
behalf of an unlicensed entity doing business in the State of New York and aided and 
facilitated an unlicensed entity in doing an insurance business in this State.  [Stipulation 
approved May 20, 2009.] 

 
 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Catherine J. Garces 
(Agent) 

9152 Balcom Avenue 
Northridge, CA  91325 

License 
Revoked 
 

Respondent failed to disclose on her original application for her agent’s license that she was 
convicted of a crime and hampered and impeded the Department’s investigation by failing to 
respond to Departmental investigatory letters requesting information and documentation.  
[Stipulation approved May 7, 2009.] 

 
 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Kristin M. Hipke 
(Agent) 

1789 Grant Street 
De Pere, WI 54115 

$500 fine 

Respondent failed to notify the Department within thirty days that she was fined by the State 
of Alabama, Department of Insurance.  [Stipulation approved June 2, 2009.] 

 
 



 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
The Hoxton Agency Inc. 
(Agent) 
 
Frederick C. Hoxton 
(Agent and Sublicensee) 

8516 Shepherdstown Pike 
Shepherdstown, WV 25443 
 
Same as Above 

 
 
$500 fine 

Respondents failed to report to the Superintendent within 30 days of the final disposition that 
Respondent The Hoxton Agency Inc. was fined by the Florida Department of Financial 
Services.  [Stipulation approved April 21, 2009.] 

 
 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Infinex Investments Inc. 
(Agent – License Pending and 
Broker) 
 
John F. Martin, Jr. 
(Sublicensee) 

538 Preston Avenue 
Meriden, CT  06450 
 
 
Same as above 

 
 
 
$2,250 fine 
 
 
 

Infinex failed to disclose on its original applications for a broker’s and agent’s licenses that 
Infinex Investments Inc. was fined by the State of Connecticut Department of Banking and 
that a Vice President of Infinex Investments Inc. was fined by the New Jersey Department of 
Banking and Insurance.  [Stipulation approved June 2, 2009.] 

 
 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Intercontinental Insurance Brokers 
LLC 
(Agent, Broker and Excess Line 
Broker) 
 
Thomas Edward Sleeper 
(Broker, Life Broker, and 
Sublicensee) 

175 Federal Street 
Boston, MA 02110 
 
 
 
Same as Above 

 
 
 
$1,500 fine 

Respondents failed to disclose on two corporate renewal applications of Respondent 
Intercontinental Insurance Brokers LLC for its broker and excess line broker licenses  that 
the that they were named as a party to a lawsuit involving allegations of fraud, 
misappropriation or conversion of funds or misrepresentation or breach of fiduciary duty.  
[Stipulation approved May 7, 2009.] 

 



 

 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Dena L. Magyar f/k/a Dena L. 
Cusick 
(Broker and Excess Lines Broker) 

2 Halsey Drive 
Old Greenwich, CT 06870 

$3,750 fine 

Respondent failed to disclose on her renewal application for a broker’s license that a 
corporation of which she is an officer was named as a party to an administrative proceeding 
before the Insurance Commissioner of the State of California, and was fined by the Oregon 
Insurance Division, the Massachusetts Division of Insurance, the New Jersey Department of 
Banking and Insurance and the Virginia State Corporation Commission.  [Stipulation 
approved May 12, 2009.]  

 
 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
David B. Malkin 
(Agent) 

354 Eisenhower Parkway 
Livingston, NJ 07039 

$1,000 fine 

Respondent failed to disclose on his renewal application for an agent’s license that he was 
fined by the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, Office of Consumer Affairs and Business 
Regulation, Division of Insurance.  [Stipulation approved May 27, 2009.] 

 
 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Daphaine Veleida McLean 
(Agent) 

c/o Humana Insurance Company 
5701 E Hillsborough Avenue 
Tampa, FL 33610 

$1,500 fine 

Respondent failed to disclose on her original application for an agent’s license that she was 
convicted of crimes.  [Stipulation approved May 7, 2009.] 

 
 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Dana B. Polk 
(Agent) 

6119 Yocum Street 
PO Box 33019 
Philadelphia, PA 19142 

$2,500 fine 
 
 
 

Respondent failed to notify the Department within thirty days that he was the subject of 
administrative actions in the States of Alabama, North Carolina, Massachusetts, Virginia and 
Delaware, and failed to disclose on his relicensing application for an agent’s license his 
aforementioned actions in the States of Alabama, North Carolina and Massachusetts.  
[Stipulation approved May 20, 2009.]  

 



 

 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Barbara Lynn Pytlak 
(Agent) 

c/o Teletech Customer Mgmt. 
6221 North West Lane 
Stockton, CA 95210 

$500 fine 

Respondent failed to disclose on her original application for an agent’s license that her 
application for a permanent individual intermediary agent’s insurance license was denied by 
the State of Wisconsin, Office of the Commissioner of Insurance.  [Stipulation approved 
June 2, 2009.] 

 
 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
UnitedHealth Advisors LLC f/k/a 
DCG Online LLC 
(Agent) 

c/o United Health Group Center 
9900 Bren Road East 
Minnetonka, MN 55343 

$500 fine 

Respondent failed to pay the additional fee for its license renewal application as directed in 
Departmental letters.  Respondent subsequently paid the additional fee.  [Stipulation 
approved May 28, 2009.] 

 
 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Andrew George Vidal IV 
(Agent) 

4300 Centerview 
San Antonio, TX 78228 

$2,250 fine 

Respondent failed to disclose on his original application for an agent’s license that his 
license was revoked by the State of Washington, Office of Insurance Commissioner; that his 
South Dakota insurance producer’s license was revoked by the South Dakota Department of 
Revenue and Regulation, Division of Insurance; and that his license was revoked by the 
Indiana Department of Insurance.  [Stipulation approved April 27, 2009.] 

 
 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Dennis J. Vogelsberger 
(Agent) 

c/o Neace Associates Ins. Agency 
of Ohio 
5005 Rockside Road 
Independence, OH 44131 

$500 fine 

Respondent failed to report to the Superintendent within 30 days of the final disposition that 
he was fined by the Maine Bureau of Insurance.  [Stipulation approved May 5, 2009.] 

 



 

 
 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Washington Street Insurance Group 
Agency 
(Agent-License Pending) 
 
Pamela Romanek 
(Broker, Excess Line Broker, and 
Proposed Sublicensee) 
 

12318 S Circero Avenue 
Alsip, IL 60803 
 
 
Same as Above 

 
 
 
$3,000 fine 

Respondents transacted insurance business under an unlicensed agency name and  
Respondent Pamela Romanek conducted insurance business as an excess line broker in this 
State without a license.  [Stipulation approved June 3, 2009.] 

 
 

LICENSEE ADDRESS PENALTY 
Willis of Michigan Inc. 
(Agent, Broker and Excess Line 
Broker) 

43155 Main Street 
Novi, MI 48375 

$500 fine 

Respondent failed to disclose on its renewal application for an agent’s license that it was 
fined by the State of Michigan, Department of Consumer and Industry Services, Office of 
Financial and Insurance Services.  [Stipulation approved May 27, 2009.] 

 
### 


